

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION (STAMP) NO. 9215 OF 2023

Sai Pushpa Enterprises Through
Shri Shailesh Gopal Puranik

...Petitioner

Versus

Veerdhaval Sitaram Ghag & Anr.

...Respondents

Mr. Saurabh D. Butala a/w Ms. Manvi Sharma for the Petitioners.

Mr. Rohit Joshi for Respondent No.1.

Mr. Arfan Sait, APP for the State/Respondent.

CORAM : SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.

DATE : 13th JUNE, 2023.

PC. :

1. Advocate Mr. Rohit Joshi appears and states that he has instructions to appear for the Respondent No.1. He seeks time to file his Vakilpatra within a period of two weeks from today.

2. By consent, stand over to 18th July, 2023.

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)