

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION STAMP NO. 9215 OF 2023

Sai Pushpa Enterprises Through Shri ShaileshPETITIONER
Gopal Puranik

V/S

Veerdhaval Sitaram Ghag And Anr.RESPONDENT

Mr. Saurabh Butala, Adv. for Petitioner
Mr. Rohit Joshi, Adv. for Respondent No. 1
Mr. Arfan Sait, APP for State/Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SARANG
VIJAYKUMAR KOTWAL J**

DATE : 5th December, 2023

P.C. :

By consent S. O. to 17/01/2024

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)